10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Position

Non Physician Practitioner

Management

Technician

Management

Non Physician Practitioner

Chief Executive Officer

Management

Management

Chief Executive Officer

Management

Technician

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Management

Technician

Other Positions Held

Technician, Technician

Non Physician
Practitioner

Management

Management,
Management

Management

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Management,
Management

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Technician, Technician,
Technician, Aide, Aide,
Aide, Aide

Special District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Department

Trinity Health Clinic

Pharmacy

Radiology

Laboratory

Trinity Health Clinic

Administration

Skilled Nursing Facility

Accounting

Administration

Business Services

Laboratory

Emergency Room

Emergency Room

Operating Room

Home Health

Emergency Room

Total Wages

$134,427

$123,708

$123,012

$107,615

$103,761

$103,080

$96,713

$90,863

$90,182

$88,145

$86,047

$83,345

$83,039

$80,399

$79,769

$77,771



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Registered Nurse

Non Physician Practitioner

Registered Nurse

Technician

Registered Nurse

Management

Technician

Technician

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Management

Registered Nurse

Non Physician Practitioner

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Registered Nurse

Management

Management

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Technician

Management

Technician

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Management,
Management

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Emergency Room

Hayfork Health Clinic

Medical Surgical

Radiology

Emergency Room

Utilization Management

Laboratory

Radiology

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Administration

Medical Surgical

Respiratory

Skilled Nursing Facility

Medical Surgical

Business Services

Plant Maintenance

$76,470

$74,112

$73,597

$72,386

$69,823

$67,117

$66,786

$66,540

$63,581

$61,086

$60,077

$57,571

$56,505

$56,311

$52,038

$51,797

$51,332



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

Management

Management

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Management

Technician

Registered Nurse

Intrim Chief Executive Officer

Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Management

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Technician

Technician

Registered Nurse

Management

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Registered Nurse

Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse,

Registered Nurse

Technician, Technician

Technician, Aide

Registered Nurse

Management

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Dietary

Hayfork Health Clinic

Skilled Nursing Facility

Trinity Health Clinic

Accounting

Medical Surgical

Administration

Laboratory

Skilled Nursing Facility

Human Resources

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Information Technology

Accounting

Emergency Room

Medical Surgical

Trinity Health Clinic

Skilled Nursing Facility

$51,186

$51,122

$49,543

$49,138

$48,070

$45,344

$44,935

$44,828

$44,730

$44,613

$43,949

$43,484

$43,458

$43,269

$42,522

$42,078

$41,686

$41,550



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Worker

Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Clerk

Technician

Other

Technician

Clerk

Clerk

Technician

Clerk

Registered Nurse

Technician

Registered Nurse

Aide

Technician

Aide

Licensed Vocational
Nurse, Licensed
Vocational Nurse

Technician

Technician, Aide

Technician

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Aide, Clerk

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Plant Maintenance

Ultrasound

Skilled Nursing Facility

Medical Records

Laboratory

Laboratory

Admitting

Purchasing

Information Technology

Operating Room

Accounting

Medical Surgical

Business Services

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Business Services

Trinity Health Clinic

$41,477

$40,579

$39.867

$39,322

$39,203

$37,955

$37,037

$36,914

$35,792

$34,727

$33,732

$33,525

$32,681

$32,367

$32,323

$31,624

$31,465



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

Technician

Technician

Technician

Technician

Aide

Worker

Aide

Registered Nurse

Technician

Other

Clerk

Worker

Clerk

Aide

Aide

Worker

Aide

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Registered Nurse

Aide

Technician, Technician

Aide

Aide

Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Laboratory

Business Services

Accounting

Business Services

Skilled Nursing Facility

Plant Maintenance

Skilled Nursing Facility

Home Health

Emergency Room

Laboratory

Home Health

Dietary

Trinity Health Clinic

Medical Surgical

Hayfork Health Clinic

Dietary

Activities

Staff Development

$31,447

$31.177

$30,960

$30,869

$30,751

$30,573

$30,356

$29,989

$29,765

$29,685

$29,557

$28,962

$28,914

$28,755

$28,653

$28,626

$28,456

$28,427



87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Technician

Management

Clerk

Clerk

Worker

Technician

Technician

Technician

Technician

Other

Aide

Management

Registered Nurse

Clerk

Technician, Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk, Clerk, Other

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Pharmacy

Administration

Purchasing

Medical Records

Dietary

Business Services

Admitting

Business Services

Admitting

Laboratory

Skilled Nursing Facility

Nursing Administration

Infection Control

Laboratory

$28,182

$27,778

$27,137

$26,998

$26,933

$26,920

$26,912

$26,614

$26,384

$26,308

$26,262

$26,221

$25,701

$25,287



