	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Non Physician Practitioner		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$134,427
2.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$123,708
3.	Technician	Technician, Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$123,012
4.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$107,615
5.	Non Physician Practitioner	Non Physician Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$103,761
6.	Chief Executive Officer		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$103,080
7.	Management	Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$96,713
8.	Management	Management, Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$90,863
9.	Chief Executive Officer		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$90,182
10.	Management	Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$88,145
11.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$86,047
12.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$83,345
13.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Management, Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$83,039
14.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Operating Room	\$80,399
15.	Management	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Home Health	\$79,769
16.	Technician	Technician, Technician, Technician, Aide, Aide, Aide, Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$77,771

17.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$76,470
18.	Non Physician Practitioner		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$74,112
19.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$73,597
20.	Technician	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$72,386
21.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$69,823
22.	Management	Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Utilization Management	\$67,117
23.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$66,786
24.	Technician	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$66,540
25.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$63,581
26.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$61,086
27.	Management	Management, Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$60,077
28.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$57,571
29.	Non Physician Practitioner		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Respiratory	\$56,505
30.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$56,311
31.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$52,038
32.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$51,797
33.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Plant Maintenance	\$51,332

34.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$51,186
35.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$51,122
36.	Licensed Vocational Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$49,543
37.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$49,138
38.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$48,070
39.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$45,344
40.	Intrim Chief Executive Officer		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$44,935
41.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$44,828
42.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$44,730
43.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Human Resources	\$44,613
44.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$43,949
45.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$43,484
46.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Information Technology	\$43,458
47.	Technician	Technician, Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$43,269
48.	Technician	Technician, Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$42,522
49.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$42,078
50.	Management	Management	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$41,686
51.	Licensed Vocational Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$41,550

52.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Plant Maintenance	\$41,477
53.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Ultrasound	\$40,579
54.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$39,867
55.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Records	\$39,322
56.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$39,203
57.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$37,955
58.	Technician	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$37,037
59.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Purchasing	\$36,914
60.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Information Technology	\$35,792
61.	Technician	Technician, Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Operating Room	\$34,727
62.	Clerk	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$33,732
63.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$33,525
64.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$32,681
65.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$32,367
66.	Aide	Aide, Clerk	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$32,323
67.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$31,624
68.	Aide		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$31,465

69.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$31,447
70.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$31,177
71.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$30,960
72.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$30,869
73.	Aide		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$30,751
74.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Plant Maintenance	\$30,573
75.	Aide		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$30,356
76.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Home Health	\$29,989
77.	Technician	Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$29,765
78.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$29,685
79.	Clerk	Technician, Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Home Health	\$29,557
80.	Worker	Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$28,962
81.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$28,914
82.	Aide	Aide	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$28,755
83.	Aide		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$28,653
84.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$28,626
85.	Aide		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Activities	\$28,456
86.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Staff Development	\$28,427

87.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$28,182
88.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$27,778
89.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Purchasing	\$27,137
90.	Clerk		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Records	\$26,998
91.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$26,933
92.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$26,920
93.	Technician	Technician, Clerk	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$26,912
94.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$26,614
95.	Technician	Clerk	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$26,384
96.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$26,308
97.	Aide	Clerk	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Facility	\$26,262
98.	Management	Clerk	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$26,221
99.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Infection Control	\$25,701
100.	Clerk	Clerk, Clerk, Other	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$25,287